		Docket No.: 14309				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	01-09-200		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 12: 29:03				Patent and T	rademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼				▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States Pa	10264178	35	ne attached origina	al documents or copy	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     George WOLBERG; Ali SADEGH		Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
		Name: PageFlip, Inc.				
		Address: 1	111 Woodmere Bl	vd. South	200	
	<b></b>	/ (da ( 000			7 282	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				75	50	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u></u>				
☑ Assignment  ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: Woodmere State/Prov.: NY				
☐ Other		Country: U	J <b>S</b>	ZIP: 11598		
Execution Date: December 24, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es)			(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 〔	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	10174	7489				
If this document is being filed together with a r	- •		date of the applic	ation is: December	r 29, 2003	
Patent Application No. Filing date   B. Patent No.(s)						
,,						
Ad	ditional numbers	☐ Yes 【	<b>⊠</b> No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:		o. Total numb	er or applications	and patents involve	ed: 1	
Name: Marc Karish  Registration No. 44,816  Address: Sheldon & Mak		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
						225 S. Lake Avenue
				a to deposit account		
9th Floor		o. Deposit act	count number:		10747969	
City: Pasadena State/Prov.	CA	19-2090			<b>—</b>	
Country: US ZIP: 91101		(Attach dupl	icate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit ac	cou	
9. Statement and signature.		E THIS SPACE			€ G	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document.</li> </ol>	regoing informat	ion is true and	d correct and any	attached copy is a	tru co	
or the original accument.	A, A				<b>E T</b>	
Marc Karish  Name of Person Signing	_ /V su	Signatura		December 29, 200	03 급 <b>분</b>	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	pages including cove	Signature er sheet. attachm	ents, and document:	2 Date	ា <b>ស</b>	
Mail documen N	its to be recorded with requal Stop Assignment Re	quired cover sheet infecordation Services	formation to:		01/09/2004	
Director	of the United States Pa .O. Box 1450, Alexandr	tent and Trademark	k Office	·	01.70 01 F	

PATENT
REEL: 014855 FRAME: 0124

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, George Wolberg, having an address of 111 Woodmere Blvd. South,
Woodmere, NY 11598, and Ali Sadegh, having an address of 787 Oneida Trail, Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417,
have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No.
, titled "Automatic Page Turner With Turnstile Element," filed herewith (the "Patent
Application"), and whereas we are now the co-owners of the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS PageFlip, Inc., a New York corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a post office address of 111 Woodmere Blvd. South, Woodmere, New York 11598, wants to acquire our entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of said application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dated: 12/24/03

Dated: 12/24/03

RECORDED: 12/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014855 FRAME: 0125